In accordance with
Ruls3.32 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administra Ill“llllllil’”m lll [l m‘ml "
*A911RBN4*
AlZ

| #6%

17/03/2020 #127
COMPANIES HOUSE
TABLHEML LA
A28 28/02/2020 1264

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

[1fol7fef8[3]2]0

Company number

< Filling in this form

Company name in full [ Firepit Smokehouses Limited

Piease complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

2 |

Full forename(s) | Alan Brian

Surname | Coleman

Administrator’s address

Building name/number [ The Copper Room

Street ! Deva Centre
[ Trinity Way
Past town l Manchester
County/Region |
oo MET FEeEl 1
Country | United Kingdom

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) | James

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname I Fish

another administratar.

Administrator’s address @

Butiding name/number | The Copper Room

® other administrator

tse this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street I Deva Centre
[Trinity Way
Post town ’ Manchester
County/Region [
Postcode ’W FF—FEEF‘T—
Country ' United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

f2fo Tolt  [2fof2fo

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

N N e O N U

Sign and date R e s

T

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

21 o2 [2[0f2[0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

I Lantact name

John Fitzgerald

Where to send

{ompany name

Royce Peeling Green Limited

Pdd’“’ The Copper Room

Deva Centre

PosL town
Manchester

CountyiRegion

s Twmls] [7[sle] |
“™ United Kingdom
Bl |

1R 0151 668 0000

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

|
{ Trinity Way
|

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

EFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshoisse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Firepit Smokehouses Limited 10768329

In the Court case number

Business & Property Courts of Manchester 001277 of 2019
[full name of court]

insert name and address of  Statemnent as to the affairs of (a) Firepit Smokehouses Limited, The Copper Room Deva Centre, Trinity
sred office of the company  Way, Manchester, M3 7TBG

(b) Insert date

on the (b) 3 December 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, ttue and complete statement of the

affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 3 December 2019 the date that the company entered
administration.




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Leasehold Land & Property

Less: Fixed Charge Creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fixtures & Fittings

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
477,485 25,000
(7,744,059 (7,744,059)
(7,719,059
25,000 25.000
25,000

A e I

e

v




Al — Summary of Liabilities

to realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after {loating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards noa-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
25,000
Nil
25,000
£,000
17,000
(7,719,059)
(7,702,059)
8,000
8,000
(866,752)
(858,752)
(7,702,059
£
(8,560,811)
100
(8,560,911} v

W

e (W= 0 1 90
/ |




Lyl 0202 USJElN 91

S0'810Z J3A 108 Sdl

1 jo | abeg

alneubis

00°252'998 BuyjjejoL saiug f)
08/ €W Jsissyduey

000 ‘Aepp Aluu ) 'anuan eaaq ‘Wooy Jaddos sy ‘paywi usalcy Bulesy esioy 0/0 lauuay asino eper 00HN
049/ €W ‘Js1sayouey

000 ‘Repp Aluy] 'anuad eaaq ‘wooy Jaddon ay] ‘paiwi usais) Bulgad a0koy 09 s9d AgjueH Jaydolsuyn LOdH
Og/ e 1s)sayouey

000 ‘fepn Al 'anua) easq ‘wooy Jaddon ay ‘peywi usaic) Bulaad 8040y 0/9 slaad Ueug uyor 004y
98. EW I8)sayduep

000 ‘fepn AUl ‘anua) easq ‘wooy Jaddon ayl ‘palwi usaln) Bulsad 80koy o0 S3UDY |2BYIIWN UDAIIS 00Ny
98/ EW JB)saysueiy

000 ‘Aep AUl ‘asuan easq] ‘wooy Jaddon ay) ‘pawi uaals Bulsad 9240y o/0 ladieH ue)y OOHYM
94/ ¢ Jelsaysuepy

000 ‘Kepn AU ‘sauan easq 'wooy Jaddon ay] ‘pauwli] usslo) Bulsad eadoy o/0 uoybiais piaeq uyor 000H
98/ EW 1e)saydueiy

00'254'€98 ‘Aep AUl L ‘anuad eAsQ 'wooy Jadded ey ‘panwi usals Bulisad sokoy 0/0 papwiy Buipes) pays Bumod 00d2
98/ EN Ja)ssyduB

00°000'S ‘Aepn Al ‘anuan eraq ‘wooy Jaddory syl ‘paliwi usals) Buijaad adkoy o/n paywi ybnologqsuup 000D

000 uojjog ‘peoy Jalsausuely Juswpedsq Aousajosu| ‘Buumog Joasl] {onsawioq) 2|4 qamIoN LOND

000 uojog ‘pecy Jajsayouely '1un Jawoisny abie ‘ucsyoer glebuy {|e1nlawiion) o1d gamioN QOND

000 3t LN ‘Buiyuops ‘peoy ucibulieg 'esnoy abpug uoibulung ‘@0 uswsIoUT anuansy pue|u| LOID

0o'o 321440 Y201 anuaAay puelu| 001D

Qo0 YY1 66SS B9S -UC- pUBLINOS 'BNUBAY BLOIIA LZ ‘NUN [BRUSYD 1WA I8||0Qu0) a8yl 88l10X3 B SWOISND N H LOHO

0070 321440 o0 asI0X3 g SWOoISND N H 00HD

- sSalppy sweN Aoy

sio)paln Auedwon - g
pajii] sssnoymjows Jidauar4
pajiwi] uaalgy Buljead ashoy



e

I, |
QN_\\ \< \ QN o \§ \\ AIneuig

vN:\

3[npayos patoele 298

3
uaAL3 I0IpaId 199p Jo (epoaysod iim) wewe|)) 10
7 A1Lmoas Joanjep | Anoas ate( | Aq p[aY AJUMOas AUe JO SJTEJa(] | junowry SSIPPY I01IPaI1d JO JWeN

‘uoissassod
s Luedwos o ur £radord 1940 o1 JO UOHUSLSE BUTITETD SIONPAIDd pup $IIAIS 10 spood Jo A(ddns a1} Jo soueApe ut pred sjumoure Surwrep
SIBWIOISN) pup SIUSWaFe J[es [BUOnIpu0d 10 3ulses] [apeys ‘sseyaind-alry Jpun SI0IPIo J{e AJNUIPT pue SIGHPIIO [[e SPNOUE ISAWI NOL (3JON

SHOLITAIYD ANVIANOD



i

/1] —
il — =y

STVIOL b

UONENSIUTUIPY Uf —

DdL ponwiy Smpell, pays Sumog
Iop|OYaTBYs 3108 %400 1 001 CINl “I21SaUdURIA ‘ABAN ANULIL ‘anjual) Bas(] ‘wooy Jeddoy ayT,
anep PlaY sareys
p[ay sareyg Jo siejscy [BUTION JOON {(opooisod y3m) ssaIppy Iap[oyaIeyg JO AUIBN

SYIATOHFIVHS ANVJAANOD



